VOID SHEET

TO: License ree Management Branci	n
FROM: Pelar te	2
SUBJECT: VOIDED APPLICATION	
Control Number: 96623	
Applicant: Wayne State	lnt.
Date Voided: 04-19-9	74
Reason for Void:	
One Inved with Co	The red. 96633
96635	
\$	
	• 0
	Pela Lie 4. 7
Attachment:	A & Program
Official Record Copy of Yorded Action	
FOR LFMB USE ONLY	
Final Review of VUID Completed:	
Refund Authorized and processed	
No Refund Due	
Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required	
Comments:	Log completed 1
	Processed by: LAC
124 9406130179 940419	Frocesses of .

BETWEEN: LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH, ARM REGIONAL LICENSING SECTIONS LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL

LFMS USE) INFORMATION FROM LTS

PROGRAM CODE: 03800
STATUS CODE: 2
FEE CATEGORY: EX 3P
EXP. DATE: 19940228
FEE COMMENTS: 170.11(A)(4)
DECOM FIN ASSUR REQD: N

REGION

APPLICATION ATTACHED
APPLICANT/LICENSEE: WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
RECEIVED DATE: 940228
DOCKET NO: 3006964
CONTROL NO.: 396623
LICENSE NO.: 21-00741-09
ACTION TYPE: AMENDMENT

2. FEE ATTACHED AMOUNT: CHECK NO.: --

3. COMMENTS

SIGNED	P. Detlaff
DATE	
MULE	men and an an hombo on Laglan as as as as as as as as as

B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH_(CHECK WHEN MITESTONE 03 IS ENVERED /

CORRECT FEE PAID. APPLICATION MAY BE PROCESSED FOR LICENSE

3. OTHER

SIGNED 10 3/82/99

RECEIVED

APR 0 4 1994

REGION III



Health Physics-Radiation entrol Detroit, Michigan 48226

February 21, 1994

Mr. Peter Lee U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Licensing Section 801 Warrenville Rd. Lisle, Illinois 60532-4351

Dear Mr. Lee;

This letter serves to confirm our conversation on February 17, 1994 regarding an unused, in storage only, cobalt-60 irradiator at Wayne State University, Detroit, MI which we wish to relocate on campus.

Specifically, the building in which this irradiator is currently housed is scheduled for demolition as soon as arrangements can be made for irradiator removal

The unit is in a Bar-Ray Model R-1001-K licensed under N.R.C. License #21-00741-09 containing approximately 11.07 Ci of Cobalt-60.

Since the State of Michigan generators cannot at present dispose of any solid waste, we will be forced to store this irradia, at our central waste storage facility located at 6000 Cass and approximately 8 blocks from the current irradiator facility.

Therefore, it is our intent to hire a professional commercial rigging company to remove this unit (non-source removal - that is, the source will remain inside its shielding housing) and transport it to 6000 Cass.

Riggers working on this unit will be monitored for any potential radiation exposure. During the entire moving procedure, Mr. Richard D. Cummings, R.S.O., and Director of Health Physics with 24 years experience in Health Physics and Mr. James L. Barrows, Health Physicists II with 32 years experience in Health Physics will be present with appropriate monitoring equipment to monitor this transfer. Again, the source will never leave our possession, nor the campus.

Based on the aforementioned, my question is, may we hire a commercial rigging company to perform these activities? If so, does this company have to be licensed by the N.R.C.? RECEIVED



FEB 2 8 1994

In addition, what are your required procedures that we must comply with?

I thank you in advance for assisting us with these activities.

Sincerely,

James L. Barrows
Health Physicists II

Wayne State University
Health Physics Department
645 Mullett

Detroit, MI 48226 (313) 577-1255

JLB/de



Wayne State University
Health Physics - Radiation Control
>45 Mullett
Detroit, Michigan 48226

PRESORTED FIRST-CLASS



Mr. Peter Lee Nuclear Regulatory Commission Licensing Section 801 Warrenville Rd. Lisle, IL 60532-4351



CONVERSATION RECO	RD	TIME 10:00A	3/14/94		
O VISIT O CONFERENCE	X TELEPHONE				
				INCOMING OUTGOING	
NAME OF PERSON(S) CONTACTED OR IN CONTACT Jim Barrows	organization (or ayne Univers)	TELEPHONE NO.	
SUBJECT License expiration					
I spoke to Jim Barrows about the expired. Mr. Barrows said that (received by us on 2/28/94) was suprised that the license had exrequest. I told him we would process his the expiration date for one year because they want to add this ir	the amendmen meant to be pired, since letter as an . He said t	t request a renewal they had amendmen hat will	that he s request. sent in t t request be accepta	ent in They were he amendment to extend ble to him	
ACTION REQUIRED Process in letter as an amendmen	t request.				
NAME OF PERSON DOCUMENTING CONVERSATION	SIGNATURE			DATE	

TITLE

Pat Vacherlon

ACTION TAKEN

SIGNATURE

DATE

3/14/94